UNOFFICIAL COPY

E

Eugene "Gene* Moore Fee: $36.50
Cook County Recorder of Deads
“ate: 06/19/2008 10:27 AM Pa: 1ot7

~ Recording Requested by &
A When Recorded Return To:
US Recordings, Inc.
2925 Country Drive Ste 201
St. Paul, MN 55117
13971792
AftorRoe s ig-Roturn-For Prepared By:
boan-Bomicin gas. - RUTHRUHL,P.C.
[Companydams). 2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106
Artiniasneddel A6 0- Rockwall, TX 75087
Plasme-eidlaiusalRon o
QS prir g
e A

Deliasyhonas-iéiiin
[iwrbtarerfit

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 902050281
Loan No.: 5801648096

THIS MODIFICATION IS TO 3E F2FCUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS.
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE RECORI/ET) TN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification”), is effective: December 1st, 2002 , between
Charles W, Hanner and Michelle D. Hanmer
(“Borrower/Grantor”™) and
Chase Mortgage Company West fka Mellon Mortgage Company

(“Lender/Grantee™),
whose address is 3415 Vision Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43219

and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated May 14th, 1955 , inthe
original principal sum of U.S. § 102,600.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Sociae Debt {the
“Security Instrument”), recorded on. Jane 13th, 1996 , in Book/Liber N/A , Pags N/A
Instrument No. 96451528 , Official Records of Cook County, linois .
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property”™),
which is located at 1039 South Thomas, Forest Park, Illinois 60130

3

That real property is described as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HERECF.

nﬁmé_ﬂdniﬁals Mhﬁﬁa}s __Initials

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ] Page 1 of4




0313713044 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 902050281
Loan No.: 5801648096

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received, the Borrower and Lender agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions of this Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instrument.

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower [X] is, [ ] is not, the occupant of the Property.
2. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has

incurred, pait-ur otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce

its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 5,369.85 , have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.

As of December ‘154, 70602, the amount, including such amounts which have been added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the Niz and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $100,768.78

3. The Bor ov er promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpaid Fiiucipal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance
at the yearly rate of 8.250 “. soginming December 1st, 2002 . The Bomrower promises to make monthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S..§ 719.63 , beginning on the 1st  day of January, 2003
and continuing thereafter on the same (lay of each succeeding month. If on December 1st, 2042 | (the
“Modified Maturity Date”), the Borrower stil' owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Modification, the Borrower wil. pay these amounts in fitll on the Modified Matyrity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments it Chase Manhattan Mortgage, 3415 Vision Drive, Columbus,
Ohio 43219
or at such place as the Lender may require.

4, If at any time the Borrower is in defaw.t, irc Lender may, by providing a written notice to the
Borrower, notify the Borrower that the Borrower is in defau!t ar.d that the interest which will be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be increased to a yearly rate of #2590 % beginning on an effective date stated in
the notice. That date will be at least 30 days after the date on whick e notice is delivered or mailed to the
Bomrower. If the Borrower defaults, the Lender may, at its election, reqrare the Borrower to pay immediately the
Unpaid Principal Balance that remains unpaid at that time, all interest that hs accrred but not been paid. and any
other sums that are evidenced and secured by the Note and Security Instrumait. If the Lender does not require that
such payment be made immediately, the Borrower shall pay an increased monthsy zayment that will be based upon
the interest rate stated in this Paragraph 4 instead of the interest rate stated in Paragraph 3. The Borrower
acknowledges that the increased rate of interest will only be charged if the Borrower dixes not meet its obligations
under the Note and Security Instrument, as modified by this Modification.

5. Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrgwer will comply with all
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, including wihout limitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, astessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Inst.ument.

6. Nothing in this Modificaticn shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

Inmalst_:_H'lniﬁals M Initials ___Initials

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 2 of 4




0313713044 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 902050281
Loan No.: 5801648096

7. If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification,
the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the
covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this Modification. [Check applicable

box(es)]

[J 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

Modification Due on Transfer Rider

[To be signed oy all Borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Security

Instrament].

|Z-\& o

Date

2%l oA

Date

Date

Date

Date

{Corporate Seal)

(J\/Q)A-Qﬂ.a_ \OK&NW (Seal)

Charles W. Hanner -Borrower

%MMWM/M— (Seal)
MicHelle D. Harmer —Borrower

(Seal)
~Borrower

/ (Seal)
—Borrower

Lhase Mortgage Colniny WestfkaMellon
Mortgage Company -Lender

[See Attached Acknowledgment(s)]

MULTISTATE FREDDIE MAC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 3 of 4




0313713044 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Freddie Mac Loan No.: 902050281
Loan No.: 5801648096

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stateof  Illinois §
§
County of Cook §
Onthis [yt day of pwm, , 2202 beforeme,

ED o7 {name of notary], a Notary Pubhc in and for said state,
personally appeared Charles W. Hanner and Michelle D. Hanner

[name of persor. acknowledged], known to me to be the person who executed the within instrament, and
acknowledged to e ihat he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.
(Sealy OFFICIAL SEAL"

o e
TED L. ROZMUS

s
¢
Notary Public, State of Iircis i 720 & ’e’tﬂ“ﬁ

s b Al LY ¥ YN P >

My Commission Expires 9/13/2C03 Type or Print Name of Notary

""""""" Notary Public, State of_ 2L /~9S
My Commission Expires: & [ ( g{ 07

P
L4 PP IR hdaaa s d

LENDER ACKNOVWLEDGMENT
State of @\\1\0 §
comyor Fromkln 3
On this % day of \_\Sanua_r(f D3 , before me,
pe%so(\n%n% el 53 Bcker [name ofnotﬁrjé a Notary euq i mauﬂfor said state,

[name of officer or agent, title of oﬁ‘icer or agent] of Chase Mortgage Company th fta Melton Mongage
Company

name of entity]
known to me to be the person who executed the within instrament on behalf of said entity, and acknu wledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

Y

BRUCEM.DRAUDT A, o M. Deredd

et Notary Public Type or Print Name of Notary
* = In and for the State of Ohio

KT B My Commission Expires  Notary Public, State of_(D INO
n A 12:12-04 My Commission Expires:

ek

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (MULTISTATE) : Page 4 of 4




0313713044 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 5801648096

EXHIBIT “A”
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE LOCATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

LOT TWENTY (20) IN BLOCK THIRTEEN (13) IN ANSTETT AND BRAUN'S ADDITION TO HARLEM, A
SUBDIVISIZi! OF BLOCKS TWO (2), TEN (10), THIRTEEN (13) AND TWENTY (20) IN JOSEPH K.
DUNLOP'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER AND THAT PART OF
THE EAST THIRD OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER, LYING SOUTH EAST OF THE
CENTER OF DESPLAINES AVENUE, IN SECTION THIRTEEN (13), THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILf4NOIS.

TAXLD. NO.: 15-13-418-02)-0000




0313713044 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: £201648096

MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER

THIS MODIFICATION DUF. ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective the Ist day of December, 2002
is incorporated into and shall be desined to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same
date made by Charles W. Hanner and ‘iictelle D, Hanmer
(the “Borrower”)
and Chase Mortgage Company West fka Mel’on Martgage Company

(the “Lender”)
covering the Property described in the Loan Modification Agreement located at: 1039 South Thomas, Forest Park,

Itlinois 60130
[Property £ ddrisg]

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loan Mosification Agreement, the Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as follows:

A, Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of *i¢ Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Bortower agrees as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or an part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is soia or tcansferred and Borrower
is not a natura! person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, as its opticr, require immediate
payment in full of ail sums secured by the Security Instrument. However, this optior. shall'not be exercised
by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modificatica Aygresment.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or maited within which Borrower
nust pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Initialxc'_“'hﬁﬁalsﬂlniﬁals__hﬁﬁﬂs

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER Page 1 of2
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT




0313713044 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 5801648096

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due On Transfer Rider, the Loan
Modification Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect.

\'Z2.-\Q -~ oz

Date

SZILTE

Date

Date

|a)er

Date

V.

U13471796-010R07
LOAN MODIF AGREE

REFK 20250824

US Recordings

g0 W- (Seal)

Charles W. Hanner ‘ -Borrower
WMA‘MM (Seal)
Micheile D. Hanner - -Borrower
(Seal)

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower

Civie Mortgage Company West tka Mellon _ (Seal)
Mor.gzge Company -Lender

T Wendy, (B Norter
Its: PEQI\S"'GU\'!' Vlk_é pf@f)}d-@f\‘f‘

MULTISTATE MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER
FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Page 2 of 2




